2/52 Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Temperature Measurement
SITRANS TS300
For food, pharmaceuticals and biotechnology clamp-on design
2
■ Dimensional drawings
Resitance thermometer with protection pipe in Clamp-on design
1

2
Accessories, see page 2/238.
Ordering examples:
Deviating tube diameter 28.5 mm:
7MC8016-1AZ00-Z K1Y+S12 {K1Y: 28.5 mm}
Space-saving mounting, tube diameter 38 mm:
7MC8016-1AZ00-Z K1Y + S23 {K1Y: 38 mm};
as of diameter  18 mm, we recommend using the clamping
band installation.
Clamping band installation, tube diameter 111 mm:
7MC8016-1AZ00-Z K1Y+S32 {K1Y: 111 mm}
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Further designs
Add "-Z" to Article No. and specify Order code.
 Built in head transmitter
Measuring range to be set must be specified with plain
text data "Y11".
  SITRANS TH100, 4 ... 20 mA, Pt100 T10
  SITRANS TH100 Ex i (ATEX), 4 ... 20 mA, Pt100 T11
  SITRANS TH200, 4 ... 20 mA, universal T20
  SITRANS TH200 Ex i (ATEX), 4 ... 20 mA, universal T21
  SITRANS TH300, HART, universal T30
  SITRANS TH300 Ex i (ATEX), HART, universal T31
  SITRANS TH400 PA, universal T40
  SITRANS TH400 PA Ex i, universal T41
  SITRANS TH400 FF, universal T45
  SITRANS TH400 FF Ex i, universal T46
  Transmitter options
  Transmitter, enter complete setting in plain text
(Y11:+/-NNNN ... +/-NNNN C,F)
Y11
  Enter measuring point (max. 8 characters) in plain text Y17
  Transmitter, enter measuring point description
(max. 16 characters) in plain text
Y23
  Transmitter, enter measuring point text
(max. 32 characters) in plain text
Y24
  Transmitter, enter bus address in plain text Y25
  Transmitter, fail-safe value 3.6 mA
(instead of 22.8 mA)
U36
Transmitter with a SIL 2 conformity C20
Transmitter with a SIL 2/3 conformity C23
Transmitter test protocol (5 points) C11
Other cable gland (only for connection head)
Polyamide for cable diameter
4.5 … 10 mm (0.18 … 0.39 inch)
K02
Stainless steel for cable diameter
3 … 6,5 mm (0.12 … 0.25 inch)
K03
Device plug M12 x 1 K11
Deviating pipe;
mm (inch)
Collar size;
mm (inch)
4 … 17.2 (0.16 … 0.68) 50 x 35 (1.97 x 1.38) S11
18 … 38 (0.71 … 1.49) 70 x 70 (2.76 x 2.76) S12
38.1 … 57 (1.5 … 2.24) 90 x 85 (3.54 x 3.35) S13
Larger nominal diameters on request S19
Space-saving mounting (latch fastening)
Outer pipe; mm (inch):
4 … 17.2 (0.16 … 0.68) S21
18 … 35 (0.71 … 1.38)
(Clamping band version recommended, see below)
S22
38 … 50.8 (1.45 … 2.00)
(Clamping band version recommended, see below)
S23
Clamping band installation
Outer pipe; mm (inch):
10 ... 57 (0.39 ... 2.24) S31